

2
3 ORR AMENDMENT TO SB212
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, line 20, after "engineering" insert the
9 following:

10 and to assist teachers, administrators, and
11 superintendents across the state in replicating cyber and
12 engineering studies in their own schools
13

14 On page 4, line 13, delete "or" and insert in lieu
15 thereof the following:

16 County.
17

18 On page 4, delete lines 14 and 15, and insert in
19 lieu thereof the following:

20 Five of the eight members appointed by the Governor
21 shall have a background in business. The other three members
22 appointed by the Governor may include appointees with
23 backgrounds in academia, government, or other career fields
24 that provide a strong basis for service. The Governor shall
25 make his or her appointments so that diversity of gender,
26 race, and geographical areas is reflective of the makeup of
27 this state.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

On page 4, line 27, after "themselves." insert the following:

No member shall be appointed for more than three consecutive full terms.

On page 5, line 9, delete "land" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

or lease real estate

On page 9, after line 8, insert a new subdivision (13) as follows and renumber the subsequent subdivisions accordingly:

(13) Assist teachers, administrators, and superintendents across the state in replicating cyber and engineering best practices in their own schools. Assistance shall include, but not be limited to, classroom observations, workshops, and fostering communities of practice in the areas of cyber and engineering.

On page 11, line 5, delete "colleges" and insert in lieu thereof the following:

schools, colleges,

On page 11, delete lines 8 to 12, inclusive, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

secondary school in the state.

